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CHAMPIONSHIPS, INDIVIDUAL ASSISTS AND (GOALS

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

10 ALta, 1990, 1992, 1997,2006,2011,2015,2017,2018, 2022, 2025
9 BounTtiruL, 1991, 1993, 1998-2000, 2002, 2007, 2008, 2013
7 BRIGHTON, 1989, 1993, 1999, 2000, 2008, 2009, 2019

7 Park CiIty, 1994, 1995, 2001, 2004, 2006, 2008, 2009

7 WATERFORD, 2003, 2007, 2010, 2011, 2014, 2016, 2018

6 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1987, 1989, 2010, 2018, 2019, 2021

6 Woobs Cross, 1984-1987, 1992, 1995

5 OGDEN, 2000, 2002, 2005, 2024, 2025

5 WasarcH, 2011, 2013, 2021, 2023, 2024

4 AMERICAN FORK, 1983, 1984, 2024, 2025

4 Davis, 1983, 1998, 2010, 2012

4 JorDAN, 1990, 2002, 2005, 2007

4 LeHI, 1997, 1998, 2010, 2013

4 RowranD HaLL, 2008, 2009, 2022, 2024

4 VIEWMONT, 1988, 1991, 1995, 2016

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE
4 Woobs Cross, 1984-1987

3 BounTtIruL, 1998-2000

3 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2018-2021
2 ArtA, 2017-2018

2 AMERICAN FORK, 1983-1984
2 AMERICAN FORK, 2024-2025
2 BEN LoMmoND, 1985-1986

2 BounTtIruL, 2007-2008

2 BRIGHTON, 1999-2000

2 BRIGHTON, 2008-2009

2 Dixig, 2014-2015

2 LEHI, 1997-1998

2 OGDEN, 2024-2025

2 Park City, 1994-1995

2 Park City, 2008-2009

2 RowrLAaND HALL, 2008-2009
2 SKYLINE, 2014-2015

2 WasarcH, 2023-2024

2 WATERFORD, 2010-2011

2 WEBER, 2019-2021

VICTORIES — CONSECUTIVE
56 Woobs CRross, 1984-1987
30 WasarcH, 3-14-2011 1o 4-20-2012

NOTE: S7aTE CHAMPIONSHIP WAS NOT HELD IN THE SPRING OF 2020 DUE 10 THE CovD-19 (CORONAVIRUS) OUTBREAK.
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INDIVIDUAL

ASSISTS — GAME

5 LEwis KNECHT, AMERICAN FORK, 3-27-2024, vS. SKYRIDGE

5 FELIPE MAIA, ST. JOSEPH, 5-3-2023, vs. FREEDOM PRrEP

5 EDUARDO MUNOZ, MANTI, 2-28-2012, vS. MILLARD

4 Tobp BERGESON, TIMPVIEW, 5-12-1986, vs. SPANISH FORK

4 CHRIs DINEHEART, PrROVO, 3-31-2005, vs. SPaANISH FORK

4 DANIEL FONTES, ST. JOSEPH, 4-20-2023, vs. WENDOVER

4 MATTHEW GOUGH, ST. JOSEPH, 4-13-2023, vs. APA-WEST VALLEY
4 ELI JOHNSON, SALEM HiLLs, 5-6-2021, vs. PAysoN

4 Tomas ParA1ZO, ST. JOSEPH, 3-23-2023, vs. UMA-HILL FIELD
4 ToMAS PARAIZO, ST. JOSEPH, 5-23-2023, vs. FREEDOM PREP

4 AIDEN SIMMONS, MAESER PREP, 3-27-2023, vs FREEDOM PREP
4 TANNER SIMMONS, SALEM HILLS, 4-17-2014 vs. SpaNisH FORK

ASSISTS — SEASON

23 IAN STONEHOCKER, MAPLE MOUNTAIN, 2016
22 AIDAN SIMMONS, MAESER PREP, 2023
21 JouN CARPER, ALTA, 1990

20 EDWARD RAMIREZ, ST. JOSEPH, 2022
19 ALEX EsPIN0ZA, WASATCH, 2011

19 FELIPE MAIA, ST. JOSEPH, 2023

18 AIDAN SIMMONS, MAESER PRrEP, 2022
17 LEwis KNECHT, AMERICAN FoRrk, 2024
17 EbDuARDO MUNOZ, MANTI, 2013

17 TomAs ParAIZO, ST. JOSEPH, 2023

ASSISTS — CAREER

53 AiDAN StMMONS, MAESER PrEP, 2021-2024

40 RyaN BEck, JuaN DieGo, 2004-2007

38 JoN BAILEY, SPRINGVILLE, 1987-1990

36 SHANE JONES, ALTA, 1987-1990

37 LEwis KNECHT, (30) AMERICAN FORK, 2023-2025, (7) AM.HERITAGE, 2022
35 ALEX EsPINOZA, WASATCH, 2011-2013

35 EL1 JounsonN, SALEM HiLLs, 2018-2021

33 DoMEY EspiNOzA, WAsSATCH, 2011-2013

33 IaN STONEHOCKER, MAPLE MOUNTAIN, 2014-2016
25 FELIPE MAIA, ST. JOSEPH, 2022-2023

23 JESSE LoPEZ, WASATCH, 2015-2017

GOALS — GAME

9 SOMTOCHUKWU ACHEBO, MOUNT VERNON, 3-28-2016, vs. TELOS
8 JON BAILEY, SPRINGVILLE, 4-11-1990, vs. SPANISH FORK

5 SEAN ASLETT, ProvO, 3-31-2005, vs. SPANISH FORK

5 TRISTAN BROCKBANK, MAESER PREP, 4-11-2022, vs. TELOS

5 ALVARO CARDENAS, MANTI, 3-22-2013, vs. GRAND

5 FRANK CHRISTENSEN, TIMPVIEW, 5-12-1986, vs. SPANISH FORK
5 DANIEL FONTES, ST. JOSEPH, 4-6-2022, vS. NORTH SUMMIT

5 DANIEL FONTES, ST. JosepH, 3-8-2023, vs. GRAND COUNTY

5 DANIEL FONTES, ST. JosepH, 5-3-2023, vs. FREEDOM PREP

5 CARLOS GARCIA, MANTI, 2-28-2012, vs. MILLARD

5 CArRLOS GARCIA, ST. JOSEPH, 4-20-2023, vs. WENDOVER

5 KELLY MCMICKELL, 1986. vs. Box ELDER

5 JUAN MIGEL, MANTI, 3-13-2012 vs. NORTH SEVIER

5 BoBBY SMITH, 1984, vs. LAYTON

5 JAYCSON YEATES, 5-3-2011 vs. SKy VIEwW
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INDIVIDUAL GOALS & SHUTOUTS - TEAM RECORDS

GOALS — SEASON

45 HAUROA MORGANT, JUAN DIEGO, 2023
43 Trr1 CHICHIA, AMERICAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY, 2014
40 JoN BAILEY, SPRINGVILLE, 1990

36 DANIEL FONTES, ST. JOSEPH, 2023

36 SHANE JONES, ALTA, 1990

31 AIDAN SIMMONS, MAESER PREP, 2023
30 Erick BEDOLLA, MERIT PREP, 2024

30 DANIEL FONTES, ST. JOSEPH, 2022

29 Scott RICHINS, ALTA, 1998

28 BENJAMIN POWELL, WASATCH, 2013

GOALS — CAREER

94 JoN BAILEY, SPRINGVILLE, 1987-1990

82 AIDAN SIMMONS, MAESER PREP, 2021-2024

75 LEWIS KNECHT, (53) AMERICAN FORK, 2023-2025, (22) AMHERITAGE, 2022
72 SHANE JONES, ALTA, 1987-1990

66 DANIEL FONTES, ST. JosePH, 2022-2023

62 BENJAMIN POWELL, WasATCH, 2011-2013

54 CARLOS GARCIA, MANTI, 2011-2013

53 ScotT RICHINS, ALTA, 1995-1998

49 MATT AFFLECK, ALTA, 1995-1998

47 BROOKS BARKER, SALEM HILLS, 2023-ACTIVE
43 TRISTAN BROCKBANK, MAESER PREP, 2021-2023

SHUTOUTS — SEASON

16 STOCKTON SHORT, WEBER, 2021

14 Cory CosGRAVE, LONE PEak, 2005

14 KeN Davis, TiMPVIEW, 1986

14 MARrTIN KELLY, JUAN DIEGO, 2016

14 SPENCER YOUNG, MAPLE MOUNTAIN, 2016
13 GusTAVO ANDRADE, ST. JOSEPH, 2023

13 CooPER HALL, WASATCH, 2012

13 Gustavo MORALES, DESERT HiLLs, 2011
13 MATHEUS SiLvA, LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 2019
12 DUSTIN ARMSTRONG, WASATCH, 2010

12 CooPER HALL, WAsATCH, 2011

12 NoaH LARKIN, Davis, 2019

12 JoHN RAGSDALE, ALTA, 1990

12 JosH VARLEY, 2019
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SHUTOUTS — CAREER

29 MARTIN KELLY, JUAN DiEGO, 2016-2018

26.5 SPENCER YOUNG, MAPLE MOUNTAIN, 2013-2016
25 CooPER HAaLL, WasAaTCH, 2011-2012

25 STOCKTON SHORT, WEBER, 2021-2022

22 JoHN RAGSDALE, ALTA, 1988-1990

15 HAYDEN BLACKBURN, VIEWMONT, 2010-2011
15 JoHN MAUGHAN, MOUNTAIN CREST, 2009-2010
14 DUSTIN ARMSTRONG, WASATCH, 2009-2010

14 Travis ATwooD, WasaTcH, 1998-2000

14 Cory CoSGRAVE, LONE PEak, 2005

14 Jerr GREEN, TOOELE, 2001-2002

14 DiLLON RASMUSSEN, MANTI, 2012-2013

TEAM

FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED - SEASON
2 ST. JoseprH, 2023

3 WEBER, 2021

5 BRIGHTON, 2006

5 BONNEVILLE, 2004

5 Davis, 2019

5 Juan DikeGo, 2016

6 LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 2019
6 VIEWMONT, 2019

6 WAsATCH, 2012

7 LoNE PEAk, 2005

SHUTOUTS — SEASON

17 BRIGHTON, 2006

16 WEBER, 2021

15 LonE PEAK, 2005

14 Juan DigGo, 2016

14 MaNTI, 2024

14 MAPLE MOUNTAIN, 2016
14 TimpvIEW, 1986

13 CrimsoN CLIFFs, 2022
13 DEserT HiLLs, 2011

13 LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 2019
13 St. JosepH, 2023

13 WasaArcH, 2012
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TEAM RECORDS AND COACHING

SHUTOUTS — CONSECUTIVE

11 BRIGHTON, 4-19-2006 TO 5-24-2006
11 St. JosepH, 3-8-2023 10 5-3-2023

10 BONNEVILLE, 3-30-2004 TO 5-7-2004
9 MaNTI, 3-6-2024 1O 4-10-2024

7 Arta, 1990

7 WEBER, 4-29-2021 T10 5-24-2021

6 WEBER, 4-15-2022 10 5-4-2022

6 TiMPVIEW, 4-14-1986 TO 5-4-1986

5 Davis, 4-25-2019 10 5-14-2019

5 MAPLE MOUNTAIN, 4-22-2016 1O 5-10-2016
5 WEBER, 3-25-2021 10 4-22-2021

GOALS — GAME

26 ST. JOSEPH, 4-6-2022, vs. NORTH SUMMIT

16 DRAPER APA, 3-16-2022, vs. NORTH SUMMIT

16 SPRINGVILLE, 4-11-1990, vs. SpaNISH FORK

15 St. JosepH, 4-20-2023, vs. WENDOVER

15 St. JosepH, 5-3-2023, vs. FREEDOM PREP

14 LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 4-23-2021, vs. WENDOVER
14 REAL SALT LAKE, 4-12-2021, vs. FREEDOM PREP.
14 WASATCH ACADEMY, 4-29-2022, vs. TELOS ACADEMY
13 REAL SALT LAKE, 5-5-2022, vs. MERIT PREP.

13 RowLAND HALL, 4-13-2022, vs. NORTH SUMMIT
13 St. JosepH, 3-23-2023, vs. UMA-HILL FIELD

13 TiMPVIEW, 3-2-1986, vs. PAYSON

GOALS — SEASON

146 LAYTON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, 2018
127 LAYTON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, 2019
122 SPRINGVILLE, 1990

120 AMERICAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY, 2015
115 AMERICAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY, 2014
112 ST. JosepH, 2022

102 St. JosepH, 2023

99 WATERFORD, 2018

97 MaNTIL, 2013

96 GRAND COUNTU

95 MAPLE MOUNTAIN, 2016

NOTE: S7aTE CHAMPIONSHIP WAS NOT HELD IN THE SPRING OF 2020 DUE 10 THE CovD-19 (CORONAVIRUS) OUTBREAK.
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COACHING

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

8 LEE MITCHELL, ALTA, 1990, 1992, 1997,2006,2011,2015,2017,2018
6 KEVIN R1GBY, WooDs Cross, 1984-1987, 1992, 1995

4 MIKE PARKER, BoUNTIFUL, 1998-2000, 2002

4 KELLY TERRILL, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2010, 2018, 2019, 2021
3 Tom CUSHING, BRIGHTON, 1989, 1993, 1999

3 MIKE GUETSCHOW, PARK CITY, 2001, 2004, 2006

3 BoB CAPENER, WATERFORD, 2003, 2007, 2010

3 GEORGE SHIRLEY, WATERFORD, 2014, 2016, 2018

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE

4 KeviN RiGBY, WoobDs Cross, 1984-1987

3 MIKE PARKER, BounTIFuL, 1998-2000

3 KELLY TERRILL, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2018-2021
2 Gary BLANTON, PARK CITY, 1994-1995

2 Russ Boyer, BrRiGHTON, 2008-2009

2 CAro Caro, Park City, 2008-2009

2 Mike CORBETT, LEHI, 1997-1998

2 BoBBY KENNEDY, RowLAND HALL, 2008-2009
2 KEN LITTLEFIELD, BEN LoMOND, 1985-1986

2 Topp ScotT, OGDEN, 2024-2025

2 CASEY WALDRON, AMERICAN FORK, 2024-2025

VICTORIES

427 LEE MITCHELL, ALTA, 1983-2018

283 DAWAIN M. WHEATLEY, WASATCH, 1991-2018 (283-156-17)
264 Cesar CArRDOSO, ProvO, 1992-2011

VICTORIES — AT SAME SCHOOL

427 LEE MITCHELL, ALTA, 1983-2018

283 DAWAIN M. WHEATLEY, WASATCH, 1991-2018 (283-156-17)
264 Cesar CArRDOSO, PrRovO, 1992-2011

VICTORIES — CONSECUTIVE
30 DAwWAIN M. WHEATLEY, WASATCH, 3-14-2011 10 4-20-2012
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YEAR
1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

CLASS SCHOOL

4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A

Davis

UlHSAA

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CoAcH
BRUCE BITNER

AMERICAN FORK LARRY DEMERRITT

Woobs CROSS

KEvIN RIGBY

AMERICAN FORK LARRY DEMERRITT

Woobs CRrRoss
BEN LomOND
Woobs CRrRoss
BEN LomOND
Woobs CRrRoss

KEeviN RIGBY
KEN LITTLEFIELD
KEeviN RIGBY
KEN LITTLEFIELD
KEeviN RIGBY

JUDGE MEMORIAL PETER SCHENK

VIEWMONT
Provo
BRIGHTON

ROGER CUSHING
GARRETT MUSE
Tom CUSHING

JUDGE MEMORIALPETER SCHENK

ALTA
JORDAN
VIEWMONT
BounTIFuL
ALTA
Woobs CRrRoss
BRIGHTON
BounTIFuL
HiGHLAND
SKY VIEwW
PAark CiTY
VIEWMONT
Woobs CRrRoss
PAark CiTY
HiGHLAND
BEAR R1VER
CEDAR CITY
ALTA
TOOELE
LEHI

Davis
BounTIFuL
LEHI
BRIGHTON
BounTIFuL
BEN LomoND
BRIGHTON
BounTIFuL
OGDEN
BINGHAM
MURRAY
PAark CiTY

LEE MITCHELL
BiLL NOBLE
WILL VEAL

Dave WiGHAM
LEE MITCHELL
KEeviN RIGBY
Tom CUSHING
Dave WiGHAM
Brock Varoz
LARRY PETERSEN
GARY BLANTON
WILL VEAL
KEeviN RIGBY
GARY BLANTON
Brock Varoz
GENE WILCOX
ART CLARK

LEE MITCHELL
RonN Gray

MIKE CORBETT
BRET JEPSEN
MIKE PARKER
MIKE CORBETT
Tom CUSHING
MICHAEL PARKER
DONNIE GREENFIELD
Russ BOYER
MICHAEL PARKER
DEeE MINNOCH
LynN DEMILL
BiLL FORREST
MIKE GUETSCHOW
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YEAR CLASS SCHOOL

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A

JORDAN
BounTIFuL
OGDEN

LAYyTON

Roy
WATERFORD
WEBER

SKY VIEwW

PAark CiTY
JORDAN

LoNE PEAK
OGDEN

ALTA

EAsT

PAark CiTY
JORDAN
BounTIFuL
PINE VIEW
WATERFORD
BRIGHTON
BounTIFuL
PAark CiTY
RowLAND HALL
BRIGHTON
MOUNTAIN VIEW
PAark CiTY
RowLAND HALL
Davis

LEHI

JUDGE MEMORIALKELLY TERRILL

WATERFORD
ALTA

MOUNTAIN CREST MIKE GURNEY

WASATCH
WATERFORD
Davis
OLYMPUS
Dixie
MANTI
LEHI
BounTIFuL
WASATCH
ALA
RIVERTON
SKYLINE
Dixie
WATERFORD

CoAcH

JoHN CARPER
MIKE PARKER
RyaN RoBINSON
Rick TALAMANTEZ
DAVE SANDERS
BoB CAPENER
KenNY BEUS
DoYLE GEDDES
MIKE GUETSCHOW
SHAINE HERRIN
JOSE MARZAN
STERLING CASTLE
LEE MITCHELL
MIKE KERNODLE
MIKE GUETSCHOW
SHAINE HERRIN
MIKE HICKMAN
MARK COTTLE
ROBERT CAPENER
Russ BOYER

Lou PLANK

CarO CARO
BoBBY KENNEDY
Russ BOYER
MARK GRAHAM
CarO CARO
BoBBY KENNEDY
SOULI PHONGSAVATH
JERRY PREISENDORF

BoB CAPENER
LEE MITCHELL

DAWAIN WHEATLEY
T DoLBIN

SOULI PHONGSAVATH
CHRIS SONNTAG
BURT MYERS
GERALD WAYMAN
JERRY PREISENDORF
Lou PLANK
DAWAIN WHEATLEY
STEVE SOLEN

PAauL Mozier
SHAWN KENNEDY
BURT MYERS
GEORGE SHIRLEY
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YEAR-BY-Y EAR CHAMPIONS

YEAR CLASS SCHOOL CoAcH YEAR CLASS SCHOOL CoAcH
2015 5A ALTA LEE MITCHELL 2025 6A AMERICAN FORK CASEY WALDRON
4A SKYLINE SHAWN KENNEDY 5A ALTA MACKENZIE HYER
3A Dixie BURT MYERS 4A CRIMSON CLIFFS IsAAC KLINGONSMITH
2A ALA STEVE SOLEN 3A OGDEN Topp ScoTT
2016 5A VIEWMONT SPENCER KEDDINGTON 2A MAESER PREP DusTIN SIMMONS
4A MAaPLE MOUNTAIN MIKE KLAUCK
3A JuaN DIEGO Scort PLATZ
2A WATERFORD GEORGE SHIRLEY
2017 5A LAyTON Rick TALAMANTEZ
4A ALTA LEE MITCHELL
3A RIDGELINE JuaN CARLOS VAZQUEZ
2A LAYTON CHRISTIAN CHRISTOPHER TATRO
2018 6A PLEASANT GROVE CHRIS ECALONO
5A ALTA LEE MITCHELL
4A DESerT HILLS BENJI NELSON
3A JUDGE MEMORIAL KELLY TERRILL
2A WATERFORD GEORGE SHIRLEY
2019 6A WEBER JAN SWIFT
5A BRIGHTON BRETT ROSEN
4A SKY VIEwW JorGE CrUZ
3A JUDGE MEMORIAL KELLY TERRILL
2A LAYTON CHRISTIAN CHRISTOPHER TATRO
2020 No CHAMPIONSHIPS HELD IN SPRING 2020
2021 6A WEBER JAN SWIFT
5A WASATCH JARED HENDRY
4A RIDGELINE DALE BUCHANAN
3A JUDGE MEMORIAL KELLY TERRILL
2A RSL AcapEMy  OLI BRITTAIN
2022 6A HERRIMAN MARCELLO (GASPERINI
5A ALTA MACKENZIE HYRE
4A CRIMSON CLIFFS IsAAC KLINGONSMITH
3A LAYTON CHRISTIAN LUCAS ALMEIDA 0P
2A RoOWALDN HALL JOE MURRAY (@)
2023 6A SYRACUSE TAYLOR ALLEN @)
5A WASATCH JARED HENDRY @
4A GREEN CANYON KIRT SADLER Q
3A JuaN DIEGO JOE Baca
2A ST. JOSEPH PAauLo Franco !
2024 6A AMERICAN FORK CASEY WALDRON w
5A WASATCH LANCE COSPER o
4A RIDGELINE RICHARD ALEXANDER g<
3A OGDEN Topp ScoTT wn
2A RowrLAND HALL JOE MURRAY
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RICHARD ALEXANDER
TAYLOR ALLEN

Lucas ALMEIDA

JoE BAaca

KENNY BEUS

BRUCE BITNER

GARY BLANTON

Russ BOYER

OLI BRITTAIN
DALE BUCHANAN
BoB CAPENER

Caro Caro
JoHN CARPER
STERLING CASTLE
ART CLARK
MIiIKE CORBETT
LANCE COSPER
MARK COTTLE
ROGER CUSHING
JorGE Cruz

Tom CUSHING

LARRY DEMERRITT
LynN DEMILL

Tim DOLBIN

CHris EcaroNo
BiLL FORREST

PauLo FraNCO
MARCELLO GASPERINI
DoyLE GEDDES
MARK GRAHAM

RonN Gray

DONNIE GREENFIELD
Mike GUETSCHOW

MikE GURNEY
JARED HENDRY
SHAINE HERRIN
MIKE HICKMAN
MACKENZIE HYRE
BRET JEPSEN
SPENCER KEDDINGTON
BoBBY KENNEDY
SHAWN KENNEDY
MiIkKE KERNODLE
Mike KrAauck

UIHSAA

CHAMPIONSHIPS BY COACH

RIDGELINE 1
SYRACUSE 1
LAYTON CHRISTIAN 1
JuaN DIEGO 1
WEBER 1
Davis 1
Park CiTy 2
BRIGHTON 3

RSL ACADEMY
RIDGELINE 1
WATERFORD

=

w

Park CiTy
JORDAN
OGDEN
CEDAR CITY
LeHI
WASATCH
PINE VIEW
VIEWMONT
SkY VIEw
BrRIGHTON

W = R HRE N R RN

AMERICAN FORK 2
BINGHAM 1
WATERFORD 1
PLEASANT GROVE 1
MURRAY 1
ST. JoSEPH 1
HERRIMAN 1
SkY VIEw 1
MOUNTAIN VIEW 1
TOOELE 1
BEN LoMOND 1
Park CrTY 3

MOUNTAIN CREST 1
WASATCH
JORDAN
BOUNTIFUL
ALrTA

Davis
VIEWMONT
RowLAND HALL
SKYLINE

EAsT

1
2
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
MAPLE MOUNTAIN 1

2024
2023
2022
2023
2004
1983
1994, 1995
2000,
2008, 2009
2021
2021
2003,
2007, 2010
2008, 2009
2002
2005
1996
1997, 1998
2024
2007
1988
2019
1989,
1993, 1999
1983, 1984
2001
2011
2018
2001
2023
2022
2004
2009
1997
1999
2001,
2004, 2006
2011
2023
2005, 2007
2007
2022, 2025
1998
2016
2008, 2009
2014, 2015
2006
2016

205

Isaac KLINGONSMITH
KEN LITTLEFIELD
JOSE MARZAN

DEE MINNOCH

LEE MITCHELL

PauL MOZIER
GARRETT MUSE
BURT MYERS

JOE MURRAY
BENJI NELSON
BiLL NOBLE
MIKE PARKER

LARRY PETERSEN
SOULI PHONGSAVATH
Lou PLANK

ScotT PLATZ

JERRY PREISENDORF
KEevIN RIGBY

RyaN ROBINSON
BRETT ROSEN
KIRT SADLER
DAVE SANDERS
PETER SCHENK
Tobbp ScotT
GEORGE SHIRLEY

DusTIN SIMMONS
STEVE SOLEN

CHRIS SONNTAG

JAN SWIFT

Rick TALAMANTEZ
CHRISTOPHER TATRO
KeLLYy TERRILL

Brock VaroOz

JuAN CARLOS VAZQUEZ
WILL VEAL

CASEY WALDRON
GERALD WAYMAN
DAwAIN WHEATLEY
DAvE WIGHAM

CRiMSON CLIFFS 2 2022, 2025
BEN LoMOND 2 1985,1986
LoNE PEAK 1 2005
OGDEN 1 2000
ArTA 8 1990,
1992, 1997, 2006, 2011, 2015, 2017, 2018
RIvERTON 1 2014
Provo 1 1988
Dixie 3 2012,
2014, 2015

RowrLAND HALL 2 2022, 2024
DESErT HILLS 1 2018
JorDAN 1 1990
BOUNTIFUL 4 1998,
1999, 2000, 2002

Sky VIEwW 1 1994
Davis 2 2010, 2012
BounTIFUL 2 2008, 2013
Juan DiEGO 1 2016
LEHI 2 2010, 2013
Woobs Cross 6 1984,
1985, 1986, 1987, 1992, 1995
OGDEN 1 2002
BRrRIGHTON 1 2019
GREEN CANYON 1 2023
Roy 1 2003
JUDGE MEMORIAL 2 1987, 1989
OGDEN 2 2024, 2025
WATERFORD 3 2014,
2016, 2018

MAESER PREP 1 2025
ALA 2 2013, 2015
Orymprus 1 2012
WEBER 2 2019, 2021
LayToN 2 2003, 2017
LAYTON CHRISTIAN 2 2017, 2019
JUDGE MEMORIAL 4 2010,
2018, 2019, 2021

HIGHLAND 2 1994, 1996
RIDGELINE 1 2017
VIEWMONT 2 1991, 1995
AMERICAN FORK 2 2024, 2025
MANTI 1 2012
WASATCH 2 2011, 2013
BounTIFUL 2 1991, 1993
BEAR RIVER 1 1996

GENE WILCOX
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Honorees Selected by the Deseret News

MR. SOCCER

YEAR ATHLETE ScHoOL

2025 Lewis KNECHT AMERICAN FORK
2024  Lewis KNECHT AMERICAN FORK
2023  TyLER KLEIN OREM

2022  STOCKTON SHORT WEBER

2021  AUSTIN WALLACE SKYRIDGE

2020 No AwArD IN 2020 - CoviD-19 YEAR

2019  ALEX FRANKHAUSER BINGHAM

2018  CARTER JOHNSON HERRIMAN

2017 KADEN AMANO LAyTON

2016  AIDAN DAYTON MAPLE MOUNTAIN
2015  CHRISTIAN BAIN ALTA

2014  Lucas CAWLEY VIEWMONT

2013  Mart COFFEY BRIGHTON

2012 TYLER MURDOCK WEBER

2011  DEerek BoGGs ALTA

2010 Casey Brack Davis

2009  JosH HERNANDEZ Davis

2008 Corron Cook VIEWMONT
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